Total
Registered

State Board of Equalization 001

Alameda
Colussa
Contra Costa
Del Norte
Glenn
Humbaldt
Lake
Lassen
Marin
Mendocino
Modoc
Monterey
Napa

San Benlto
San Francisco
San Mateo
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Shaste
Sisklyou
Solano
Sonoma
Sulter
Tehama
Trinity

Yolo

pistrlct Total
Percent

648,305
7.332
476,220
12,484
11,370
75.043
29,938
13.542
140,849
47,662
5,312
153.131
64,904
25,447
465,550
323,041
752,603
139,550
84,132
24,618
188.361
240.655
36,548
26,4268
7848
78.871
4,077,580

state Board of Equallzation 002

Alpine
Amador
Bulte
Cslaveras
£l Dorzdo
Fresno
inyo

Kem
Kings

Los Angeles
Madera
Mariposa
Merced
Mono
Nevada
Placer

Plumas

759
18.280
107.036
24249
81,330
317926
10.039
258,931
43.348
125,357
44,839
10,444
81,387
5822
57.629
138,446
12,369

Report of Reglstration as of September 8, 2000
Reglstration by State Board of Equallzation Dlstrict

Democratic Republican American Green Libertarlan
Independent

368,326 134,262 10,468 11,610 3.258
3.033 3.287 184 11 Kz}
233.908 156.033 8.518 3.583 2.224
5.014 4,701 444 90 84
4,314 5.199 304 26 43
32,204 23,010 1.943 4.428 758
14,155 10,128 884 320 219
4,916 5.804 572 48 93
71.071 38,546 2,273 3,466 842
22,491 13,271 1,225 2111 393
2.021 2455 186 18 29
74,586 49,713 3,197 1,272 830
30.462 22,654 1,380 675 379
11,882 5,028 813 122 190
263.995 64.225 8,424 11,785 3,085
164.090 90,787 5.735 2,914 1.789
347,690 232,817 14,238 5.284 5,657
71.776 33.079 2,481 5.8615 1.55%
29,685 39.569 2,559 321 619
9,986 10,077 717 176 266
97.122 54,562 4,055 861 893
122,261 70.666 4.605 5,574 1.753
13.058 17,930 858 88 198
10,653 11,338 951 75 201
3,104 2,982 248 113 90
39,676 23,094 1.551 1,398 439
2,051,577 1,129,192 78,602 61,991 25922
50.31% 27.69% 1.93% 1.52% 0.864%
264 308 23 6 6
7.397 8.148 487 108 114
40.095 46.094 2,895 1.181 748
8.224 10.776 604 185 347
31.500 42,582 2,290 826 706
138.862 135,547 6,278 1.415 1.3%4
3.517 4,823 289 66 57
98.336 120,567 7,422 564 1,564
18.000 18,894 1.071 76 124
46,195 58.524 3,566 332 640
17.110 21.182 1.059 164 222
3,702 4,801 275 103 a1
41,896 28.525 1,775 186 293
1,850 2,524 193 96 66
18,904 26,208 1,283 1,429 564
46,137 67,6845 2,905 939 890
4,752 5.369 405 79 68

ce

Natural Law

2.554

1.239

12
87
36
14
212
58

161
93

16
1.429
687
1.493
317
51

214
307
17
11

110
9,233

0.23%

13
77
43
81
408

282



Reform

1,836
19
2,061

19
317
186

79

326
17
673
287
125
1,420
1,330
4,442
909
257
66
863
1.316

a3

27
280
17,841

0.44%

116

140
424
1,101
20
1.137
107
487
145
39
230
23
506
866
51

Misceflaneous

8.221
36
17,130
92

475
153
98
502
536
18
1.327
563
152
3,666
1.357
3,429
1,289
556
110
1,160
2.160
1.258
263
157
837
45,538

1.12%

216
700
128
736
1.166

1.251
287
991
245

316

29
207
287
100

Report of Reglstration as of September 8, 2000
Reglstration by State Board of Equallzation District

Declined to
State

105,772
747
51,526
1,968
1.400
11,730
3,857
1,918
23.103
7,252
582
21,362
8,401
3,321
107,564
54,355
137,543
22,529
10,505
3,121
28,631
32,013
3.071
2.854
916
11,486
657.524

16.13%

141
1,700
14,811
2772
12,185
32,054
1,172
27.808
4726
16,255
4,670
1.332
8.117
1,039
8,475
18,604
1,541

56



Total
Reglstered

State Board of Equaiization 002

Sagamento
SapBemasdino
SanJoaquin
Saptuis Obispo
Sap2 Barbara
Slef®
Staislaus
Tulf®

Tuﬁ‘ mne
Vefire

Yu?

Disyft Total
fercent

594,614
661.989
225,416
136.734
209,528
2,233
194.877
124,210
30.27%
377.002
24.3214
3,929,366

staﬁBoard of Equaltzation 003

1menal
Lghngeles
ofgs
Rjrside
g;Dlego
Di S':‘ Total
lercent

48,738
621,811
1,291,673
608,588
1,368.326
3,939,136

SyyBoard of Equalization 004

LjAﬂQél&S

e
Dh:ct Total
‘ercent

SHToeal
darcant

3,180,085
95

3.180.180

15,126,262

Report of Registration as of Septamber 8, 2060
Reglstration by State Board of Equallzatior District

Democratic

276.329
282,045
102,087
49,839
86,883
817
87,440
48,660
12,527
145,616
9.827
1,630,711

41.50%

26,724
289.423
415,027
223,183
493,272

1,446,629

38.72%

1.759,009
28
1,759,037

55.31%

6,887,954
45.54%

Republican

211,159
269.442
97.347
52.801
77.669
951
78.108
58,850
12,833
158,086
9.882
1,632,723

41.55%

14,180
214,087
633.884
287.574
562,412

1,712,137

43.46%

812,885
53
813.038

25.57%

5.287,090
34.95%

57

American
Independant

13475
17,415
3.625
3.190
4,306

4,558
3,014
782
8.710
864
92,804

2.36%

1,106
11,455
25,731
14,008
32,964
85.264

2.16%

54,855
2

54.857
1.72%

311,827
2.06%

Grgen

4,435
1,977

598
1,842
3,070

523
320
216
2,671
100
23,228

0.59%

82
3,450
5,005
1.717
7.813

18,157

0.46%

18.219

18,219
0.57%

121,595
0.80%

Libertarian

3,186
3,318
983
1.012
1.369
36
914
497
180
2336
160
21,885

0.56%

213
3.589
9,209
3.496

11.252
27.759

0.70%

15.906
0
15,906

0.50%

91472
0.60%

Natural Law

1.205
1,271
149
258
381

158
167
25
1,071
22
8,310

0.16%

3.173
4,376
1473
13,768
22.870

0.58%

20,646

20,646
0.65%

59.059
0.39%



Report of Registratlon as of September 8, 2000
Reglstration by Slate Board of Equalization District

Reform Miscellaneous Deaclined to
State

3,804 3.284 77,157
3.661 5,978 76,882
St7 4,421 14,792
652 2,079 18,061
878 3,018 31,953
8 K7 300
990 1,898 20,291
323 560 13,819
241 133 3234
2,389 3,707 52,416
54 133 3,279
19,251 32.168 470,186
0.48% 0.82% 11.97%
97 519 6.737
2,734 5,498 88,402
8.581 5.747 184,023
3,878 6,895 66,384
13,784 6,982 226,079
29,074 25,641 571,605
0.74% 0.65% 14.51%
14,486 31,554 452,425
t 1 10
14,487 31,555 452,435
0.46% 0.99% 1423%
80,753 134,962 2,151,750
0.53% 0.89% 14.23%

[N





